## Godbey Creek Canine Rescue, Inc.



## **Protect** Provide

**Promote Place** 

1147 Godbey Road, Mocksville, NC 27028 336.972.4511 info@godbeycreekcaninerescue.org

## **Godbey Creek Canine Rescue To Discontinue Operations Late in 2024**

With a heavy heart and great sadness, the Godbey Creek Canine Rescue Board of Directors announces the closure of Godbey Creek Canine Rescue.

The Rescue is closing because financial challenges, staffing availability, and ever-increasing demands of the NC Department of Agriculture collectively make it impossible for us to continue to provide the appropriate levels of health, welfare, and rehabilitation for the pets in our care.

After our current commitments are met with local animal shelters and pets on our waiting list, we will discontinue all dog intake for rescue. We will continue to operate the 501(c)3 non-profit until we safely place the approximately 40 animals in our care. We will honor all outstanding medical commitments related to age appropriate spay and neuter procedures for puppies we have placed.

To ensure we can concentrate our training, development, and time on the pets who still need home placement, boarding operations will cease immediately. All bookings already made will be honored.

We thank our many supporters for providing loving homes for our dogs, for helping us with financial donations and volunteering, for boarding your pets with us, for sharing our Facebook posts to increase our pets' visibility, and to our veterinarians and staff, for always being there for our dogs. Thanks to your help, we placed over 1,000 dogs in their forever homes, many of which would have otherwise been euthanized.

We ask that you continue to support us financially as we continue to rehabilitate and find homes for the remaining dogs in our care over the coming months. Our goal is to completely wrap up operations by year-end, 2024, but again, we will ensure all commitments are met and our dogs have found permanent homes before we do wrap up.

With heartfelt thanks for your support to our rescue,

The Board of Directors, Godbey Creek Canine Rescue

Kristen Brechko
Dr. Bernhard Deutsch
Ken Flinchum, Treasurer
Mariam Wright, Vice President

Dr. James Beeson Katherine Eade Ian Greveling, President

Donate